
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002974-2021 

Tender

BIG ETP Maintenance Support

Public Health England

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-002974
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029305  
Published 12 February 2021, 10:56pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Public Health England

Manor Farm Road, Porton Down

Salisbury

SP2 0QT

Contact

Tim Purchase

Email

tim.purchase@phe.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1980612648

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002974-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002974-2021
mailto:tim.purchase@phe.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK1 - Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/public-health-england

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://phe.bravosolution.co.uk/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://phe.bravosolution.co.uk/

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/public-health-england
https://phe.bravosolution.co.uk/
https://phe.bravosolution.co.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

BIG ETP Maintenance Support

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50421000 - Repair and maintenance services of medical equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Public Health England needs to renew its Maintenance Cover for an Effluent Treatment
Plant which is situated on our Porton Down site. The requirements are detailed in the
attached Specification document.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £525,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK1 - Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area

Main site or place of performance

Porton Down, Salisbury, Wiltshire Great Britain.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Details are contained in the attached Specification Document.



Page 4 to 6

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £525,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Instructions to Bidders

If not already done so, you will need to register your organisation on our Bravo e-
Tendering Portal. This is free of charge and a one-off requirement.

https://phe.bravosolution.co.uk

Once registered please navigate to Project 6097 or ITT 4642.

https://phe.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

26 February 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

26 February 2021

Local time

12:00pm



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

Estimated timing for further notices to be published: Thirty-six months 

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Department of Health and Social Care

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T07:31:18+0000
	TCPDF




